Pierre Lévi, former CEO of Faurecia, and subsequently the Salins Group, and Alain

Fanet, who has headed several innovative companies.

- Furthermore, subject to the outcome of their ongoing discussions, the L’Oréal Group

and Global Bioenergies intend to sign in the coming months an R&D partnership which

will continue and expand efforts already undertaken since 2016 to identify and validate

isobutene derivatives for applications in cosmetics and an isododecane supply

agreement.

B.5 Description of

the Group

As at the date of the Prospectus, the Group's legal organisational structure is the following:

* percentage of shareholding and voting rights

B.6 Shareholders

As at the date of the Prospectus visa, the Company's share capital amounts to €253,972.75,

divided into 5,079,455 fully paid-up shares with a par value of €0.05 each.

As at the date of the Prospectus, the Company's shareholding structure is the following:

Shareholders

Number of

shares and

voting rights

(non-diluted

basis)

% capital

and voting

rights (non-

diluted

basis)

Theoretical

number of

shares and

voting rights

(diluted

basis)[4]

% capital

and voting

rights

(diluted

basis)

Marc Delcourt[1] 363,385  7.2%   363,385  6.7%

Philippe Marlière[2]   340,000  6.7%   340,000  6.2%

Funds managed by Seventure

Partners   386,792  7.6%   386,792  7.1%

Funds managed by CM-CIC

Innovation   422,304  8.3%   422,304  7.7%

Industrial[3]   273,611  5.4%   273,611  5.0%

Treasury shares   8,612  0.2%   8,612  0.2%

Free float   3,284,751  64.6%   3,657,635  67.1%

Total   5,079,455  100.0%   5,452,339  100.0%

14 of 28

NOT TO BE ISSUED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN

PRESS RELEASE

[1] Shares directly and indirectly held via Schmilblick Ventures, of which he is the sole

shareholder.

[2] Shares indirectly held via Enuma Holding SA, of which he is the sole shareholder.

[3] Shares directly held by Cristal Union, Audi, and Synthos.

[4] Excluding 20,000 BSA equity warrants granted by the Board of Directors on 18 April

2019 but not yet subscribed.

Control of the Company

As at the date of this Prospectus, no shareholder directly or indirectly controls the Company,